

**2020 Oregon Nurses Association
Bylaws Amendments Proposals**

ONA Bylaws Article for Amendment: ARTICLE VII: CABINETS – Section 8.B.1-2

Amendment Intent or Purpose: To align bylaw language with current terminology

Current Language:	Proposed Amendment:	If Adopted:
<p>The Cabinet on Economic and General Welfare will:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. provide for the adoption of the Labor Relations department's budget in coordination with the ONA Board of Directors. 2. have fiscal oversight responsibilities related to Labor Relations department and ONA's bargaining units consistent with applicable provisions of law and with these Bylaws, including the administration of the Local Bargaining Unit Grant and the Organizing, Strike, and Defense Funds. 	<p>The Cabinet on Economic and General Welfare will:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. provide for the adoption of the Labor Relations department's budget in coordination with the ONA Board of Directors. 2. have fiscal oversight responsibilities related to Labor Relations department and ONA's bargaining units consistent with applicable provisions of law and with these Bylaws, including the administration of the Local Bargaining Unit Grant and the Organizing, Strike, and Defense Funds. 	<p>The Cabinet on Economic and General Welfare will:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. provide for the adoption of the Labor department's budget in coordination with the ONA Board of Directors. 2. have fiscal oversight responsibilities related to Labor department and ONA's bargaining units consistent with applicable provisions of law and with these Bylaws, including the administration of the Local Bargaining Unit Grant and the Organizing, Strike, and Defense Funds.